FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

between

LORI PARRISH, BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

and

CITY OF DANIA BEACH

for

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

This is a First Amendment to the Agreement ("Agreement"), made and entered into by and between: LORI PARRISH, BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER ("PROPERTY APPRAISER"), and CITY OF DANIA BEACH, ("CITY").

WHEREAS, the PROPERTY APPRAISER and CITY have entered into that certain Agreement commencing with the 2012 Assessment Roll for the city's storm water services assessment.

WHEREAS, the PROPERTY APPRAISER and CITY desire to amend the Agreement to provide for an additional term.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. The eleventh paragraph of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Except as otherwise provided herein, this Agreement shall continue from year to year unless cancelled by either party. Either party may cancel this Agreement by providing the other party written notice of the cancellation prior to January 1st of the year the agreement shall stand terminated. Property Appraiser will perform no further work after a written cancellation. This agreement shall automatically terminate at the end of the Property Appraiser's term of office (January, 2013) (January, 2017).

 Except as otherwise modified and amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement on the respective dates under each signature: PROPERTY APPRAISER, by and through LORI PARRISH, and CITY, by and through ROBERT BALDWIN, City Manager, duly authorized to execute the same.

	PROPERTY APPRAISER:
	LORI PARRISH, BROWARD COUNT' PROPERTY APPRAISER Date:, 20
ATTEST:	CITY OF DANIA BEACH, a Florida municipal corporation
LOUISE STILSON, CMC CITY CLERK	ROBERT BALDWIN CITY MANAGER Date:, 20
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	CORRECTNESS:
THOMAS J. ANSBRO CITY ATTORNEY	
Approved as to form:	
Jerrod Mathias Deputy General Co	ounsel

Broward County Property Appraiser